

Media Contact:

Michael Clark American Arbitration Association +1.212.716.3978 ClarkM@adr.org

AAA® Celebrates 50 Years of Resolving No-fault Disputes in New York

Half a Century of Dedication: Advancing Fair and Efficient Dispute Resolution for New Yorkers

NEW YORK (Feb. 1, 2024)—The American Arbitration Association[®] (AAA) proudly marks its 50th anniversary of offering unparalleled dispute resolution services in New York. Since 1974, AAA has been a cornerstone in no-fault arbitration, effectively handling over four million cases and establishing a strong team of neutral arbitrators.

"Our journey through these five decades signifies our unwavering commitment to neutrality, fairness and innovative solutions," said AAA Executive Vice President, CFO, COO and Chief Revenue Officer Frank Rossi. "The AAA has consistently pioneered cutting-edge approaches to streamline dispute resolution, making it more accessible and efficient for New Yorkers."

Looking ahead, AAA renews its pledge to uphold the principles of impartiality and excellence. "Our focus remains on embracing innovation and delivering exceptional service," said AAA Senior Vice President of Dispute Resolution Services for New York State Insurance Maureen Kurdziel. "We are grateful for the trust and confidence New Yorkers have placed in us over the years, and we look forward to serving them with the same dedication and integrity in the years to come."

For more information about AAA's New York State insurance division, please visit: https://nysinsurance.adr.org/.

About the American Arbitration Association

The not-for-profit American Arbitration Association (AAA) is the leading provider of alternative dispute resolution (ADR) services. It has administered more than seven million ADR cases since its founding in 1926. With offices nationwide and globally, the AAA provides organizations of all sizes in virtually every industry with ADR services and products. For more information, visit www.adr.org.

About the International Centre for Dispute Resolution

The International Centre for Dispute Resolution[®] (ICDR[®]) is the international division of the American Arbitration Association (AAA) and the largest international provider of dispute resolution services. Established in 1996, the ICDR serves parties from over 100 countries with multilingual staff experienced in international dispute resolution proceedings and a roster of over 725 arbitrators and mediators. For more information, visit www.icdr.org.